## TERMS & CONDITIONS FOR 'FREE ADMISSION TO CANOPY PARK' CAMPAIGN AT JEWEL CHANGI AIRPORT (THE "PROMOTION")

This Promotion is organised by Jewel Changi Airport Trustee Pte Ltd ("JCAT") and its partners.

- (a) Promotion is valid from **21 August to 30 September 2020**, unless otherwise stated.
- (b) Admission to the Canopy Park is from 10:00am 10:00pm (Mon to Thur) and 10:00am 11:00pm (Fri to Sun, Eve of PH & PH).
- (c) To redeem this Promotion, Guests need to present a **valid same day <u>physical</u> printed receipt** at Canopy Park's entrance at Level 5 for verification and entry.
- (d) Receipts from the following purchases are excluded from the Promotion and will not qualify for the redemption for free admissions to the Canopy Park:
  - 1. Banks / ATMs / Money Changers / Financial Services
  - 2. SISTIC / AXS / SAM payments
  - 3. Cash Card / Stored Value Cards Top-Up transactions
  - Temporary vendors at promotional spaces, e.g. Jewel Atrium, Cloud9 Piazza and pop-up stores
  - Lounges, passenger meeting services counters, left luggage service counters, tour and travel services
  - 6. Online purchases from retail shops in Jewel Changi Airport
  - 7. Car rental services, airport shuttle and transportation counters
  - 8. Tobacco products
  - 9. Jewel Attractions (including Changi Experience Studio)
  - 10. YOTELAIR Singapore Changi Airport

The list of participating outlets in this Promotion is subject to change by JCAT, without prior notice.

- (e) For purchases from the Apple store, guests will need to request for a physical receipt from the Apple store in order to redeem this Promotion.
- (f) No minimum spend is required for this Promotion and all redemptions are capped at 2 admission tickets per receipt.
- (g) Each receipt may only be used once for redemption. Duplicated receipts will not be accepted for redemption.
- (h) Limited to the first 500 redemptions daily, on a first-come-first-served basis and while stocks last.
- (i) All redemptions are non-negotiable, non-exchangeable, non-refundable, not for resale, and cannot be exchanged for cash.
- (j) Children below the age of 12 must be accompanied by adult.
- (k) Admission to Canopy Park includes the following attractions:
  - 1. Discovery Slides^,
  - 2. Foggy Bowls,
  - 3. Petal Gardens, and
  - 4. Topiary Walk

^Minimum height requirement is 110cm and children below the height of 140cm must be accompanied by an adult.

- (I) Separate admission charges apply for the following attractions:
  - Canopy Bridge
  - 2. Hedge Maze
  - 3. Mirror Maze
  - 4. Manulife Sky Nets Bouncing
  - 5. Manulife Sky Nets Walking
  - 6. Changi Experience Studio

(m) Jewel's attractions terms and conditions and operating hours apply. Kindly refer to the Attractions webpage on <a href="https://www.jewelchangiairport.com">https://www.jewelchangiairport.com</a> for more information.

## **General Terms & Conditions**

These general terms and conditions ("**Terms & Conditions**") apply in addition to the Promotion-specific terms and conditions above.

- (a) JCAT reserves the sole right and discretion to amend, modify or delete any content; information on its official website or on promotion/campaign-related collaterals and materials, and to vary or amend these Terms & Conditions or the Promotion-specific terms and conditions at any time, without providing any prior notice. Any such changes to these Terms & Conditions or the Promotion-specific terms and conditions shall be effective and binding once it has been updated on JCAT's official website.
- (b) All decisions made by JCAT on all matters relating to the promotional and marketing campaigns in Jewel Changi Airport, the interpretation and application of these Terms & Conditions and the Promotion-specific terms and conditions shall be final and conclusive in each case.
- (c) All guests shall abide by Jewel Changi Airport's guidelines and advisories, as well as safety and health regulations when participating in the Promotion.
- (d) JCAT reserves the right to refuse the participation of or disqualify any person from the Promotion for any reason whatsoever, including but not limited to fraudulent, deceitful, unsafe or unruly behavior; non-compliance with these Terms & Conditions, Promotion-specific terms and conditions; or non-compliance with Jewel Changi Airport's guidelines and advisories, and safety and health regulations.
- (e) To the fullest extent permitted by law, JCAT shall not be liable in contract, tort (including negligence) or otherwise, for any direct loss, indirect or consequential loss, damage, cost and expense, or loss or profits, arising out of or in connection with the promotional and marketing campaigns in Jewel Changi Airport.
- (f) Participants agree that they will indemnify and hold harmless JCAT, and its directors, officers, employees, agents, contractors (each an "Indemnified Party") from and against all claims, demands, chose in action, judgments, suits, proceedings, liabilities, costs, expenses, damages and losses (including but not limited to any direct, indirect or consequential losses, loss of profit, loss of reputation and all interest, penalties, legal costs (calculated on a full indemnity basis and including solicitor and client costs) and all other professional costs and expenses) suffered or incurred by an Indemnified Party arising out of or in connection with their participation in the promotional and marketing campaigns in Jewel Changi Airport.
- (g) By participating in the promotional and marketing campaigns in Jewel Changi Airport, participants will be deemed to have read, understood and agreed to be bound by these Terms & Conditions and the Promotion-specific terms and conditions, including any and all amendments, additions, replacement and modifications thereto, as may be made from time to time.
- (h) These Terms & Conditions and the Promotion-specific terms and conditions are governed by and construed in accordance with the Laws of Singapore and participants hereby submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Singapore courts.